PACKAGE TO SEE THE PACKAGE TO SEE THE		Services (***	Į D:	ate &Tin	ne Completed	Do	ue př.	
Date In: 3 /06/2				-				
Rel No. AM/CTIDO		SAS e-filing		-				
Veh No. SMJ740	CARREST T F A S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	E-mail (within 8hrs.		-				
D.OA: 21/06/2	2 /7/7	i-Motor Claim Pe						
OD TP : Peporting C	)nly	i-Motor W/O (Win		4 hrs)				- 1
OD . (17). Pacporanis e		i-Photo Uploaded						
	78 ×	Assessment/Survey				ļ		
TP Insurer:		Ass't Report by Fa	x/Hand to O	wner/W				-
referred Wksp / INC Assi	ign Wksp / QW: (			el:		Fax:		-
P Particulars:	Veh No:	SJS6694.P		)/Non-	-ÚC()	- N		
Owner / Driver: (				Tel:				
Policy No: (	) Per	riod: (	) C	over Ty				
Confirmed by :	(		) ate:		Time:	1000/1		E i i
Insured/Driver Liabilit		Note-Est Status (WO)		; P: 21	-79%. F: 30	-10070]		2116
Year of Registration: (	) '	Traited to	/NO( )				Marie and State	-
Excess: (\$	) Loading:\$1,0	00 ( )/\$2,000 (	)	500000			-	u
Excess: (5 Seneral Remarks;-;	That we did not	111分子と	Marie Ac	(3) (8) (4)	destina - Line	·		
\ Welly In Coston	ur : Customer's Info	rmation strictly Confid	iential & Strict	ily NQ r	sfer of repaire	er. 		
) mark-11 and Come	: to e-mail Insur	er URGENTLY.						-
		e: YES ( ) / NO	( ); Tov	ving Co	. (		·)	
Drive-In ( )/ Towe					C	El Sano	2: - 3 - 4	150
TOTAL STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF			IN THE SECTION OF THE PERSON OF	en and Broken	traes ample 30	A	Jone by	
Remarks & CINCh	arline: 6788 6616)			Days T	imo Comple! od	10.17.19.47.11	Jone.by	
Remarks (INC)h	orline: 6788 6616) Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( )		Pelest	imo Comple!oc	16.1	Jone by	_
1) Apply for Transport. 2) QC Check / Post Rep	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( )		Dave E	ino Comple oc	100, 1950, 1	Jone by	_
1) Apply for Transport. 2) QC Check / Post Rep	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( )		Dates T	ing Completed	10/1/19/04/1	Jone by	
1) Apply for Transport 2) QC Check / Post Rep 3) Upload Resurvey Ph	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( )		DAISST	irio Completo	100, 100, 100	Jone by	
1) Apply for Transport. 2) QC Check / Post Rep	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( )		DAISST	inio Completo		gone.by	
1) Apply for Transport 2) QC Check / Post Rep 3) Upload Resurvey Ph Injury:	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( )		PART	irro Completo		gone.by	-
1) Apply for Transport 2) QC Check / Post Rep 3) Upload Resurvey Ph Injury:	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( )		PAISST	inio Completo		gone.by	
1) Apply for Transport 2) QC Check / Post Rep 3) Upload Resurvey Ph Injury:	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( )		PAISET	irio Completo		3one.by	
1) Apply for Transport 2) QC Check / Post Rep 3) Upload Resurvey Ph Injury:	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( )		PAISET	inio Completo		Jone by	
1) Apply for Transport. 2) QC Check / Post Rep 3) Upload Resurvey Ph Injury:	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( )		PAISET	irro Completo			
1) Apply for Transport. 2) QC Check / Post Rep 3) Upload Resurvey Ph Injury:	Allowance ( )/	( ) (3000] ( )					Lices A.	
1) Apply for Transport 2) QC Check / Post Rep 3) Upload Resurvey Ph Injury:	Allowance ( )/	( ) (3000] ( )	Invoice Pre	Saratio	Çhecklist		inic(s): A	
1) Apply for Transport 2) QC Check / Post Rep 3) Upload Resurvey Ph Injury: Dafe/Time Actions	Allowance ( )/	( ) (3000] ( )	Invoice Pre	aratio)	Checklist	NC (\$80)	Lices A.	
1) Apply for Transport. 2) QC Check / Post Rep 3) Upload Resurvey Ph Injury:	Allowance ( )/	( ) ( ) ( )	Invoice Preplace Andrewing Street	arauo, Reporting Assetsmen	Checkdist :		Lices A.	
1) Apply for Transport 2) QC Check / Post Rep 3) Upload Resurvey Ph Injury: Dafe/Time Actions inimant's Particular	Allowance ( )/	( ) ( ) ( )	Invoice Prej 1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-T	Paration Paration Reporting Assessment	(530); at (5100); It	C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	Lices A.	
1) Apply for Transport 2) QC Check / Post Rep 3) Upload Resurvey Ph Injury: Dafe Time Actions Inimant's Particular oriver/Owner:	Allowance ( )/	( ) ( ) ( )	Invoice Pre:  1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-T 5) FT: Follow-T	Reporting Assessment hrough Su hrough Su gainst ING	(530); It (5100); It	C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	Lices A.	
1) Apply for Transport 2) QC Check / Post Rep 3) Upload Resurvey Ph Injury: Dafe/Time Actions inimant's Particular priver/Owner: Contact No:	Allowance ( )/for ir Inspection oto [Repair Cost > \$	( ) ( ) ( )	Involce Pre:  1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-T 5) FT: Follow-T 6) TR: Re-luspe 7) N1: Idso DA	Reporting Assessment of hrough Su hrough Su geinst ING otion + SMRT	(\$30); at (\$100); R rvey rvey (Resurvey) Only (wef 10 Je	NC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$3.20(\$)	Lices A.	
I) Apply for Transport  2) QC Check / Post Rep  3) Upload Resurvey Ph  Injury:  Dafe/Time Actions  inimant's Particular  oriver/Owner:	Allowance ( )/for ir Inspection oto [Repair Cost > \$	( ) ( ) ( )	Invoice Prej 1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-T 5) FT: Follow-T For claiming a 6) TR: Re-luspe 7) N1: Idao DA 8) NTUC Additi	Reporting Assessment of hrough Su hrough Su geinst ING otion + SMRT	(\$30); at (\$100); R rvey rvey (Resurvey) Only (wef 10 Je	NC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$75	Lices A.	
I) Apply for Transport  2) QC Check / Post Rep  3) Upload Resurvey Ph  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  criver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:	Allowance ( )/	( ) ( ) ( )	Involce Preplant of the state o	Reporting Assessment of hrough Su hrough Su gainst INC etton + SMRT onal Servi	(\$30); at (\$100); In rvey rvey (Resurvey) Only (wef 10 Je Survey	NC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$75 \$160	Lices A.	
I) Apply for Transport  2) QC Check / Post Rep  3) Upload Resurvey Ph  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  criver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:	Allowance ( )/	( ) ( ) ( )	Involce Preparation of the state of the stat	Reporting Assessment of through Su painst INC otion + SMRT onal Servi	(\$30); at (\$100); In rvey rvey (Resurvey) Only (wef 10 Je Survey oos:-	NC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$75 \$160 \$5 \$10 \$25	Lices A.	
1) Apply for Transport 2) QC Check / Post Rep 3) Upload Resurvey Ph Injury: Date/Time Actions Civer/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion: QC Checked by (Eng	Allowance ( )// pair Inspection oto [Repair Cost > \$	Courtesy Car ( ) ( ) ( )	Involve Preprint AR: Acident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-T For claiming a 6) TR: Re-luspe 7) N1: Ideo DA 8) NTUC Addition OD*  *N5: Courtes *N6: Repair N7: Post Repair N7: Post Repair N8: DV / Courtes *N8: DV / C	Reporting Assessment hrough Su gainst INC etion + SMRT onal Servi y Car / Tp Co-ordinat pair Inspe- olitest Exce	(\$30); at (\$100); It (	NC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$75 \$160 \$55 \$10 \$25 \$5	Lices A.	mt (
I) Apply for Transport  2) QC Check / Post Rep  3) Upload Resurvey Ph  Injury:  Date Time Actions  Cisumant's Particular  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:  QC Checked by (Eng  Auditors! Comments	Allowance ( )// pair Inspection oto [Repair Cost > \$	( ) ( ) ( )	Involce Proj.  Involce Proj.  I) AR: Accident  2) DA: Damage  3) TF: Towing F  4) FT: Follow-T  5) FT: Follow-T  6) TR: Re-iuspe  7) N1: Idao DA  8) NTUC Additi  OD*  *N5: Couries  *N6: Repair  *N7: Fost Re  *N8: DV / Co	Reporting Assessment hrough Su hrough Su gainst ING otton + SMRT onal Servi y Car / Tp Co-ordinat pair Inspection P (Non IN	(\$30); at (\$100); It rvey rvey (Resurvey) Only (wef 10 Je Survey cos:-	NC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$75 \$160 \$5 \$10 \$25	inic (S) · A	dd E
I) Apply for Transport  2) QC Check / Post Rep  3) Upload Resurvey Ph  Injury:  Date Time Actions  Claumant's Particular  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:  QC Checked by (Eng	Allowance ( )// pair Inspection oto [Repair Cost > \$	Courtesy Car ( ) ( ) ( )	Involve Preprint AR: Acident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-T For claiming a 6) TR: Re-luspe 7) N1: Ideo DA 8) NTUC Addition OD*  *N5: Courtes *N6: Repair N7: Post Repair N7: Post Repair N8: DV / Courtes *N8: DV / C	Reporting Assessment hrough Su hrough Su gainst ING otton + SMRT onal Servi y Car / Tp Co-ordinat pair Inspection P (Non IN	(\$30); at (\$100); It (\$30); at (\$100); It (\$	NC (\$30) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$75 \$160 \$25 \$5	inic (S) · A	



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
   Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

- A. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission 23/06/2022 12:25 (SGT) Reported by Both Date of Accident 21/06/2022 17:17 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Singapore Additional Location Information SERANGOON CENTRAL Country/State of Loss Singapore

## **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number SMJ7402X

#### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner LEW WAI YAM NRIC No SXXXX955C Email Address celinelew.81@gmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-83333669 Alternative Phone No

### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Honda Model Jazz Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Private use

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? No - Claiming third party

Vehicle Category Private car Transmission Auto CC 1318

### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy Number / Cover Note Number DMPCSNW00258132100

### DRIVER

Name of Driver LEW WAI YAM NRIC No SXXXX955C Date Of Birth 20/07/1981 Occupation Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass 28/12/2000 Driving experience 21 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS Gender Female Mobile Number (Phone) +65-83333669 Alt. Phone Number Email Address celinelew.81@gmail.com Address BLK 208A COMPASSVALE LANE Address complement #06-70 Postcode 541208 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Side Swipe Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Traffic Police Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-65470000 Alt. Police Station Phone No. (Fax) +65-65474900 Police Station Address 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLS REFER TO THE POLICE REPORT: T/20220622/7019 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number SJS6694P Vehicle Manufacturer

Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	D-1
Name of Driver	Private car
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	5.52
Details of property damaged in accident	
	1072
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	((e))

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

## INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender	LEW WAI YAM
Phone No	Female
Address	
Address Complement	
Post Code	8
Approximate Age Years Old	27
Injuries Sustained	
	NECK
Injured person in which vehicle?	SMJ7402X
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

# SKETCH PLAN

# IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy flability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time Sketch Plan

VEH A: 3M37400X

VEH B: 835 6694P

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

VEH B: 835 6694P

SPRANGOR

cribe Circ	cumstances of the Accident	
	As per Police Report No: T/20220622/7019	
	1 2020032 1011	

# Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. T/20220622/7019

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	Date/Time Report Made: 22/06/2022 15:52		Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informar	t's Partic	ulars			
Name of Informant: LEW WAI YAM			Address: 208A COMPASSVALE LANE #06-70 SINGAPORE 541208		
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S8120955C			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 83333669	
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		Email: celinelew.81@gmail.com			
Sex: Female	Age: 40	Date of Birth: 20/07/1981	Type of Informant:		
Race: Chinese		Language: English	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation: Admin		Driving Licence Information: Class: Date of Expiry:			

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 21/06/2022 17:20	Type of Location	
Location: SERANGOON	N CENTRAL				
Weather:		Road Surface:	R	Road Speed Limit:	
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control:	Т	Traffic Volume:	
Type of Collision:				nyone conveyed by mbulance:	

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
SMJ7402X	Car	HONDA	JAZZ 1.3 CVT	Grey		0

Details of Vehicle Insurance				
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SMJ7402X	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE	DMPCSNW002581	13/12/2021	12/12/2022





2 of 3

Report No. T/20220622/7019

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso	n Involved				
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No				
No. of Pedestrian	ns Injured: NIL		Use of Pe	destrian Cr	ossing: NA
Driver			Sinte San		
Name	LEW WAI YAM	LEW WAI YAM			S8120955C
Related Vehicle	SMJ7402X (Car)			Contact N	lo. 83333669
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL	NIL Date			
No. of Days granted Medical Leave 0			Degree of		rious

## Brief Details.

On the stated date and time I vehicle SMJ7402X was travelling straight on Serangoon Central towards Upper Serangoon Road.

As I passed the carpark entrance of Blk 202 on my left, a vehicle SJS6694P suddenly dashed out of the said carpark entrance and hit onto my vehicle left portion.

I was caught unaware and the impact was great.

After the accident I start to feel sore on my neck, I thought nothing of it and went back and took some pain killer.

The next day the pain on my neck start to worsen and I proceeded to Pow Family Clinic and Surgery to seek treatment and I was given 3 days MC.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20220622/7019

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Signature Of Informant: Not applicable The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required. Signature Of Interpreter: Date/Time: Not applicable 22/06/2022 15:52 Officer In Charge Of Case: Classification Of Case: TP / TPIB / MOHAMAD ZULFAZDLI BIN ABDULLAH Contact No.: 65476204

Date of Accident	: 21/06/2022 Accident Time: 1717 (24-HR-Format)
Accident Place	: SERANGOON CENTRAL - UPPER SERANGOON RD.
Vehicle. No. (Car Plate No.)	: SMJ THOLX Make/Model: HONDA JAZZ
Insurace Company	: CHINA TAIPING Policy No: DMPCSNW 00258132100
Owner or Company Name /IC No.	: LEW WAI YAM 58120955C
Owner or Company Contact No.	:Owner's Hp <u>833333669</u> Company Tel
DRIVER'S Name / IC No.	1
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	: 20   67   1981 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 28   12   2000
Relationship of Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \ Children \ Sibling \ Employee Others: OWHER
DRIVER'S Address	: BLK 208 A COMPASSVALE LAME #06-70 5541208
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1)2)
DRIVER'S Occupation	:[NDOOR] OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address	: celinelew 81@gmail.com
Weather & Road Surface	CLEAR & DRY\RAINING & WET\AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only Claim Other Party Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (Including Dr	river):_ O \
Was there any video Captured by ca Exact purpose for which vehicle was Any Injury (IfYES) Pls state):	s being used at the time of accident (Private use) Work purpose
(0)	arty Driver's Particular (if any)
Vehicle, No: 535 6694 P	Vehicle. No:
Vehicle Make\Model:	Vehicle Make\Model:
Name Driver:	Name Driver:
IC No. Driver/Contact;	IC No. Driver/Contact:

<sup>\*</sup> NEW - Passenger's name & gender:



CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Motor Private Car

MX1F

N SN

BR0050A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSNW00258132100

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules. 1960
Road Transport Act. 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules. 1959 (Malaysia)

> Engine No.: L13B14100447 Cha. No::JHMGK3850KS210896

Index Mark and Registration

SMJ7402X

AUTOSAFF

Number of Vehicle

------

2. Name of Policy Holder

LEW WAI YAM

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

13/12/2021 (00:00:00)

Named Drivers Ex Sect. I

\$\$500.00

Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers: Ex Sect. I - Age <= 25

S\$3,000.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

12/12/2022

Ex Sect. I - Age >= 26 \* Age as at date of accident

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

\$\$500.00 \$\$100.00

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive"

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use:

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft) will be doubled.

One time Waiver of Excess for the first S\$500 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: SEA & LAND INSURANCE BROKERS PTE Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 希 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q6389 6111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com